Naturalist

Duty Six: Grey

Approx Activity Description

Time

4:30

4:45

5:00

5:15

5:25

5:45

5:55

Inspection:

Grand Howl

*Tree Tiggy

One Cub is ‘it’. If tagged stand with legs and arms spread
out. To be freed, another Cub must crawl through the gap.
*Qutdoor Walk

Cloud gazing, animal and bird spotting. Collect 5 leaves, 4
seeds, 5 rocks/shells.

Happy Tree Friends

In pairs, one Cub is blindfolded and led to a tree where they
have 30 seconds to acquaint themselves with its shape,
texture and unique features. Then led back to remove the
blindfold and must try and identify their tree.

Plaster casts

Make an animal print and decorate with seeds and rocks
Laminate leaves into placemat

Recycling Scramble

Scatter cards on the floor with pictures and names of
various types of rubbish. Cubs sort into groups of recycling,
garbage and compost — sort recycling further into paper,
plastic, glass.

Closing Ceremony

* Can be played outside

Notes: No dinner next week re: Cooking Night

Square Dance this Friday night

20.10.11

Equipment Required

Nil

Bags to collect items.

Blindfolds/Scarves

Plaster, animal print

Rubbish pictures



