Duty Six: Grey

Approx Time	<b>Activity Description</b>	<b>Equipment Required</b>
4:30	Inspection:	Nil
-100	Grand Howl	
4:45	*Tree Tiggy	
	One Cub is 'it'. If tagged stand with legs and arms spread out. To be freed, another Cub must crawl through the gap.	
5:00	*Outdoor Walk	Bags to collect items.
	Cloud gazing, animal and bird spotting. Collect 5 leaves, 4 seeds, 5 rocks/shells.	G
5:15	Happy Tree Friends	Blindfolds/Scarves
	In pairs, one Cub is blindfolded and led to a tree where they	
	have 30 seconds to acquaint themselves with its shape,	
	texture and unique features. Then led back to remove the	
	blindfold and must try and identify their tree.	
5:25	Plaster casts	Plaster, animal print
	Make an animal print and decorate with seeds and rocks	
	Laminate leaves into placemat	
5:45	Recycling Scramble	Rubbish pictures
	Scatter cards on the floor with pictures and names of	
	various types of rubbish. Cubs sort into groups of recycling,	
	garbage and compost – sort recycling further into paper,	
	plastic, glass.	
5:55	Closing Ceremony	

<sup>\*</sup> Can be played outside

**Notes**: No dinner next week re: Cooking Night Square Dance this Friday night